
THE DOSSIER
Gameweek 35

Mini-League: The Great and The Good

League Code: MLM0001

Managers: 18

League Rank: Top 0.5%



The Great and The Good - GW35

 "Top of the Pile"  "Wheeler Dealer"  "Sheikh Mansour"
Highest overall points (p3) Most points from transfers this GW (p4) Most valuable club (p8)

DANIELS XI 2,459
BlackBox XV 0 DANIELS XI £104.7mAz Phillips

Harry Daniels  "Rogue Trader" Harry Daniels

Fewest points from transfers this GW (p4)

  2.   ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn - Ben Crellin 2,406 Trigger Happy AFC -1
  2.   BlackBox XV - Az Phillips £104.1m

  3.   Finncastle - Finn Sollie 2,398   3.   ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn - Ben Crellin £103.6m

@FPL Matthew

 "On a Hot Streak" "Teachers Pet"  "The Maverick" "Balls of Steel"
Most points last five GWs (p3) Most points from Captain over Season (p5) Least similar to Template, top half rank (p6) Picks differential Captains (p5)

DANIELS XI Finncastle ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn Gunnstein Akselberg
Harry Daniels Finn Sollie Ben Crellin Magnus Carlsen

  2.   Finncastle - Finn Sollie   2.   DANIELS XI - Harry Daniels   2.   Finncastle - Finn Sollie   2.   Sutherns Comfort - Mark Sutherns

  3.   @FPLGeneral - Mark McGettigan   3.   @FPLGeneral - Mark McGettigan   3.   Cruyff74 - Tom Freeman   3.   Concrete Boys - Suvansh Singh



The Great and The Good - GW35

 "Bottom Feeders"  "Wheeler Dealer"  "Rodney Trotter"
Fewest overall points (p3) Most points from transfers this GW (p4) Least valuable club (p8)

Concrete Boys 2,223
BlackBox XV 0 Gunnstein Akselberg £100.5mAz Phillips

Suvansh Singh  "Rogue Trader" Magnus Carlsen

Fewest points from transfers this GW (p4)
  2.   Sutherns Comfort - Mark Sutherns 2,235 Trigger Happy AFC -1

  2.   Skonto Rigga - Neale Rigg £100.7m

  3.   Gunnstein Akselberg - Magnus Carlsen 2,243   3.   Cruyff74 - Tom Freeman £101.6m

@FPL Matthew

 "Must be on Holiday" "Lost the Dressing Room"  "Lord of the Dullards" "Balls of Cotton Wool"
Fewest points last five GWs (p3) Fewest points from Captain over Season (p5) Team most similar to Template (p6) Picks Template captains (p5)

GEOFFREY Gunnstein Akselberg Eriksen Hag Finncastle
Geoff Dance Magnus Carlsen Pras United Finn Sollie

  2.   Skonto Rigga - Neale Rigg   2.   Cucurella-ella-ella - Andy LTFPL   2.   DANIELS XI - Harry Daniels   2.   Team Zophar - Utkarsh Dalmia

  3.   ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn - Ben Crellin   2.   Concrete Boys - Suvansh Singh   3.   Badgers9 - Tom Stephenson   3.   Trigger Happy AFC - @FPL Matthew



1. LEADERBOARD
The Great and The Good Gameweek 35

Pos Team (Link to FPL) Manager
Rank Points (Net) Transfer Points Hits Captain Points Squad Team Similarity

Overall +/- Total /w
k

Form* # Week # Week   Cost      Net   Total # Week # Total Value # To ML # To GOATs #

● 1 DANIELS XI Harry Daniels 264 -50 2,459 0 376 1 35 12 0 0 0 -48 Haaland 4 642 £104.7m 1 72% 2 73% 3
● 2 ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn Ben Crellin 3,848 -759 2,406 18 333 16 33 15 0 0 0 -24 Haaland 4 594 £103.6m 3 62% 14 58% 14
● 3 Finncastle Finn Sollie 5,564 -446 2,398 20 376 1 36 8 0 0 0 -44 Haaland 4 644 £102.9m 8 64% 12 66% 9
● 4 Hello, we are a team Joe Lepper 8,593 -2,077 2,387 24 352 7 31 16 0 0 0 -16 Haaland 4 636 £102.7m 10 67% 9 65% 10
● 5 @FPLGeneral Mark McGettigan 21,740 -1,172 2,363 32 371 3 36 8 0 0 0 -32 Haaland 4 640 £103.0m 6 69% 6 70% 6
● 6 Clichy's Cleansheets Fábio Borges 38,152 -478 2,346 38 367 4 37 6 0 0 0 -24 Salah 20 614 £102.2m 15 68% 8 68% 7
● 7 Cucurella-ella-ella Andy LTFPL 40,408 -407 2,344 38 365 5 37 6 0 0 0 -36 Haaland 4 572 £102.5m 12 71% 5 74% 2
▲ 8 Cruyff74 Tom Freeman 41,416 4,971 2,343 39 349 11 41 3 0 0 0 -28 Haaland 4 628 £101.6m 16 65% 11 65% 10
▼ 9 Badgers9 Tom Stephenson 47,209 -1,769 2,339 40 350 9 36 8 0 0 0 -28 Haaland 4 582 £103.5m 4 72% 2 73% 3
● 10 Eriksen Hag Pras United 64,740 -4,042 2,328 44 350 9 35 12 0 0 0 -40 Haaland 4 590 £103.1m 5 75% 1 77% 1
● 11 Team Zophar Utkarsh Dalmia 66,301 -4,099 2,327 44 340 13 35 12 0 0 0 -28 Haaland 4 640 £103.0m 6 72% 2 73% 3
● 12 Skonto Rigga Neale Rigg 77,668 -13,726 2,321 46 329 17 30 17 0 0 0 -28 Haaland 4 634 £100.7m 17 67% 9 64% 12
● 13 Trigger Happy AFC @FPL Matthew 147,462 -30,198 2,294 55 340 13 27 18 -1 0 -1 -20 Haaland 4 630 £102.3m 14 69% 6 68% 7
● 14 BlackBox XV Az Phillips 163,367 -4,406 2,289 57 345 12 36 8 0 0 0 -44 Haaland 4 628 £104.1m 2 54% 16 52% 16
● 15 GEOFFREY Geoff Dance 323,324 2,453 2,251 69 291 18 38 4 0 0 0 -48 Haaland 4 604 £102.6m 11 50% 18 47% 18
● 16 Gunnstein Akselberg Magnus Carlsen 362,050 29,958 2,243 72 336 15 43 1 -1 0 -1 -16 Haaland 4 485 £100.5m 18 51% 17 52% 16
● 17 Sutherns Comfort Mark Sutherns 410,565 26,178 2,235 75 351 8 42 2 0 0 0 -36 Haaland 4 622 £102.5m 12 63% 13 64% 12
● 18 Concrete Boys Suvansh Singh 485,086 1,479 2,223 79 357 6 38 4 0 0 0 -40 Haaland 4 580 £102.9m 8 58% 15 57% 15

* Form is the last five gameweeks as per the "On a Hot Streak" award

Your Mini-League vs. the World Score per Gameweek: How do you match up?
The average score of your mini-league vs. the FPL universe. This chart shows your mini-league's
median rank (left axis) and average points (right axis) by Gameweek (horizontal axis). The best, worst and average score in your mini-league for each Gameweek to match your scores up against.

https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/7000/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/1955/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/15709/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/18625/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/39455/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/728021/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/1304/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/964/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/562/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/373/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/1800/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/923/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/35118/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/5869/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/40/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/5977880/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/116739/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/278/event/35


2. GW35: THE REVIEW
The Great and The Good Gameweek 35

Top 15 Teams this Week - Breakdown The Gameweek by Numbers

This chart shows the top teams this Gameweek sorted by net points (which are shown as a number at the end of 
the bar). We show contibutions to the net from manager actions!

Gameweek 35

Manager of the Week Magnus Carlsen 43 pts
Biggest Riser Tom Freeman 1 rank ▲
Biggest Faller Tom Stephenson -1 rank ▼
Most Captained Haaland 94%
Most Transferred In Mitoma 6%
Most Transferred Out Martinelli 6%
Average Captain Score as % of Score 14%
Mini League Average Points vs. FPL -3
Mini League Median Gameweek Rank 6,672,833

Balls of Steel & Gameweek Charts

'Balls of Steel' shows who picked the best differential captain this GW... get a look at those clangers!

Manager Team Captain Points (% picked by)

Fábio Borges Clichy's Cleansheets Salah 20 pts (6%)

GW35: Most Captained in your Mini League
We show the top five most captained players in your mini-league (or as many as were picked), shown as a 
percentage of managers that put the armband on them.

Top FPL Points Scorers - GW35
1 2 3 4 5 6

McNeil Willian Cairney Toti A.Doucoure Gundogan
Everton Fulham Fulham Wolves Everton Man City

21 15 14 14 13 13



3. POINTS HQ
The Great and The Good: GW 35 Gameweek 35

Manager of the Month (MotM) European Qualifiers: The Top 5  (Score - League Average)

Manager Name Pts / GW Start Rank End Rank Climb

August Fábio Borges 71.8 - 1 -

September Harry Daniels 63.0 7 1 +6

October Finn Sollie 67.5 3 3 -

November Ben Crellin 66.0 1 1 -

December Harry Daniels 79.5 3 3 -

January Mark McGettigan 77.7 13 7 +6

February Mark Sutherns 87.8 18 18 -

March Ben Crellin 79.3 2 1 +1 Relegation Scrap: The Bottom 5  (Score - League Average)

-April Mark McGettigan 89.2 8 5 +3

May Magnus Carlsen 43.0 16 16 -

Mad Month Award Mark McGettigan 89.2 Points per Gameweek

Points Per Week - Points divided by GWs in the month - our metric for assessing MotM. 

Points per Week Required to Win the Title
See how many points you need to gain per week on the current champ to lift the title. Anything upwards of 10 is a 
big ask so don't commit any more to the pot! We show the Top 15 contenders in the league.

Best Players in your Mini-League this Week



4. TRANSFER ROUNDUP
The Great and The Good Gameweek 35

Sack the Director - Best and Worst Transfers this week How many transfers did your Mini-League make last Gameweek?
Gameweek 35

Sack the Director shows the Managers who made the best (Wheeler Dealer) and worst (Rogue Trader) transfers this 
week. We also show 2nd and 3rd place. It is net of Hits and Chips don't count!

WHEELER DEALER ROGUE TRADER
Manager: Az Phillips Manager: @FPL Matthew

Club: BlackBox XV Club: Trigger Happy AFC

 Az Phillips's best deal:  @FPL Matthew's worst deal:

IN IN

Isak Ederson Bandwagons: Mini-League Transfers in GW35

Newcastle Man City

£7.0m £5.4m
POINTS SCORED:   2 POINTS SCORED:  2

OUT OUT
Diogo Jota Raya

Liverpool Brentford

£8.6m £4.8m

POINTS FOREGONE:   2 POINTS SCORED:   3
NET RESULT (TRANSFER 1):   0 NET RESULT (TRANSFER 1):   -1
NET RESULT (TRANSFER 2):   0 NET RESULT (TRANSFER 2):   0

NET RESULT (TRANSFER 3+):   0 NET RESULT (TRANSFER 3+):   0
POINTS HITS:   0 POINTS HITS:   0

TOTAL RESULT:  0 TOTAL RESULT:  -1 Feeling Hot Hot Hot... Top Five Points Burners!  (Points Spent on Transfers)

No. 2:   @FPL Matthew No. 2:   Magnus Carlsen
POINTS FROM TRANSFERS:   -1 POINTS FROM TRANSFERS:   -1

POINTS HITS:   0 POINTS HITS:   0

TOTAL RESULT:  -1 TOTAL RESULT:  -1

No. 3:   Magnus Carlsen No. 3:   Az Phillips
POINTS FROM TRANSFERS:   -1 POINTS FROM TRANSFERS:   0

POINTS HITS:   0 POINTS HITS:   0

TOTAL RESULT:  -1 TOTAL RESULT:  0



5. CAPTAIN'S CORNER
The Great and The Good Gameweek 35

Most Captained in your League since GW1 Teacher's Pets - Most Points from Captain

 Player Captained (ML) Percent Avg. Pts*  Most Picked By:

  Haaland 328 times 53.6% 18.8  Mark McGettigan

  Salah 138 times 22.5% 14.3  Fábio Borges

  Rashford 29 times 4.7% 39.0  Ben Crellin

  Saka 22 times 3.6% 18.0  Magnus Carlsen

  Kane 21 times 3.4% 12.0  Magnus Carlsen

  Mitrovic 17 times 2.8% 10.3  Harry Daniels

  Toney 16 times 2.6% 23.3  Fábio Borges

  De Bruyne 8 times 1.3% 15.0  Az Phillips

  Mac Allister 7 times 1.1% 18.9  Az Phillips

  Son 6 times 1.0% 6.7  Magnus Carlsen
*Average points when captained in mini-league

Team Spirit - Most Points excluding Captaincy Balls of Steel - Differential Captainers                         Balls of Cotton Wool - Template Captainers
Alternative leaderboard showing the managers in your league who have amassed the most points from their 
first XIs only. The extra points gained from Captaincy and Bench Boost are removed. These charts shows how ballsy a manager's captain picks are. A lower % means their Captain is rarely picked by others

Pos Team Manager Base Points
Captain Points

Total Points
Total % Score

1 DANIELS XI Harry Daniels 2117 642 26 2459
2 ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn Ben Crellin 2085 594 25 2406
3 Finncastle Finn Sollie 2053 644 27 2398
4 Hello, we are a team Joe Lepper 2044 636 27 2387
5 Cucurella-ella-ella Andy LTFPL 2032 572 24 2344
6 @FPLGeneral Mark McGettigan 2028 640 27 2363
7 Badgers9 Tom Stephenson 2027 582 25 2339
8 Cruyff74 Tom Freeman 2019 628 27 2343
9 Eriksen Hag Pras United 2018 590 25 2328

10 Clichy's Cleansheets Fábio Borges 2010 614 26 2346
11 Team Zophar Utkarsh Dalmia 1998 640 28 2327
12 Skonto Rigga Neale Rigg 1981 634 27 2321
13 Gunnstein Akselberg Magnus Carlsen 1981 485 22 2243
14 BlackBox XV Az Phillips 1963 628 27 2289
15 Trigger Happy AFC @FPL Matthew 1954 630 27 2294



6. ROGUES GALLERY
The Great and The Good Gameweek 35

Your Mini-League's Template Team Lord of the Dullards - Team most similar to Template
Gameweek 35

These are your league's most popular picks. The graphic shows which players featured in this week's average 
starting XI - expect the Dullards to own many of them!

Steele

£4m, 33.3%

Alexander-Arnold Trippier Estupinan

£7.8m, 88.9% £6.0m, 94.4% £5.0m, 55.6%

Differential Corner - Ideas to gain on your rivals...
The player ownership % in your league (x-axis) vs. player ownership % of the GOATs (top 100 managers of all-time).
The players towards the top left are popular with the pros, but unpopular with your league... time to buy?Rashford March Mitoma Salah Fernandes

£7.2m, 100% £5.2m, 83.3% £5.7m, 83.3% £13.1m, 83.3% £9.5m, 72.2%

Haaland Watkins

£12.4m, 100% £7.3m, 77.8%

BENCH
GK DEF DEF FWD

Arrizabalaga Botman Shaw Greenwood
£4.5m, 66.7% £4.5m, 72.2% £5.3m, 66.7% £4.1m, 50%



7. THE CROUPIER
The Great and The Good: GW 35 Gameweek 35

Chip Kings - Mini-League High Rollers Wildcard Maestros
This table shows when chips have been played, as well as how many points they added to the team. Free Hit success is calculated as points gained above the 
FPL average for the Free Hit Gameweek. Wildcard success is calculated in the same way but averaged over a five Gameweek period. 

Average points gained vs FPL average for the five Gameweeks after playing the 
Wildcard. Excludes points from TC and FH. Sorted by combined total.

Pos Team Manager Chips 
Used

Chip
Points

WC 1 WC 2 TCap Free Hit BBoost
GW pts GW pts GW pts GW pts GW pts

1 Skonto Rigga Neale Rigg 5 121 13 2 26 31 22 20 32 35 29 33
2 DANIELS XI Harry Daniels 5 116 9 12 26 25 22 20 32 28 29 31
3 Concrete Boys Suvansh Singh 5 114 8 13 26 17 22 20 32 47 29 17
4 Trigger Happy AFC @FPL Matthew 5 112 8 15 26 29 23 10 32 29 29 30
5 @FPLGeneral Mark McGettigan 5 112 8 13 26 26 20 8 32 46 29 19
6 Clichy's Cleansheets Fábio Borges 5 107 9 10 26 21 20 8 32 35 27 33
7 Eriksen Hag Pras United 5 107 9 6 26 23 22 20 32 33 29 25
8 Cucurella-ella-ella Andy LTFPL 5 105 9 4 26 28 20 8 32 35 29 30
9 Hello, we are a team Joe Lepper 5 105 8 13 27 26 20 8 32 29 29 29

10 Cruyff74 Tom Freeman 5 105 8 15 26 24 22 20 32 26 29 20
11 Team Zophar Utkarsh Dalmia 5 103 8 14 26 24 22 20 32 26 29 19
12 Finncastle Finn Sollie 5 102 8 19 26 24 20 8 32 24 29 27
13 BlackBox XV Az Phillips 5 100 5 13 31 23 22 20 32 23 29 22
14 Badgers9 Tom Stephenson 5 99 8 13 26 25 20 8 32 28 29 25
15 Sutherns Comfort Mark Sutherns 5 97 4 0 28 30 22 20 32 22 29 26

% of league that have used a Chip Chip Timing



8. CLUB FINANCES
The Great and The Good Gameweek 35

Efficiency is the value allocation to the Starting XI, as a % of Club Value minus the minimum sub allocation (i.e. £4m for a GK)

Galacticos -- Most Valuable Starting XIs in the League Primed to Spend -- Cash In The Bank
Shows analysis around the most valuable starting XIs in your mini-league, with added information about how much 
budget is allocated towards the heavy hitters.

Club First XI Value Talisman Skew* Top 5 Value
1 DANIELS XI £84.6m Salah 59% £50.1m
2 Eriksen Hag £84.6m Salah 59% £50.1m
3 Team Zophar £84.6m Salah 59% £50.1m
4 @FPLGeneral £84.0m Salah 60% £50.1m
5 Badgers9 £83.7m Salah 60% £50.1m
6 Cucurella-ella-ella £83.6m Salah 60% £50.0m
7 Clichy's Cleansheets £83.3m Salah 60% £50.1m

* Skew is the budget % allocated to five most expensive players, as a % of Starting XI value

Arry's Savvy Traders -- Most Valuable Clubs

Strength in Depth - Points on Bench (season)

Who's benched the most points? A strong bench can often be invaluable, but you don't want to leave too many 
double-figure hauls sitting on the pine! 

Club Manager Bench Value Hauls Benched Bench Points
1 ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn Ben Crellin £21.3m 3 323
2 Clichy's Cleansheets Fábio Borges £18.6m 7 319
3 GEOFFREY Geoff Dance £21.3m 4 317
4 Cruyff74 Tom Freeman £17.6m 5 307

Value Destroyers - Least Valuable Squads 5 Team Zophar Utkarsh Dalmia £17.5m 3 302

6 DANIELS XI Harry Daniels £19.9m 3 297
7 BlackBox XV Az Phillips £21.8m 9 291

Top FPL Price Risers 2022/23
1 2 3 4 5 6

Trippier Haaland Martinelli Rashford Mitoma Schar
Newcastle Man City Arsenal Man Utd Brighton Newcastle

+£1.1m +£0.9m +£0.7m +£0.7m +£0.6m +£0.6m



9. TRANSFER TICKER: GW35
The Great and The Good Gameweek 35

No. Manager Net 
Points Position

Bought Sold

  player pts  player pts FPL Most Bought & Most Sold since GW35 vs. Points scored
1 Az Phillips 0   FWD   Isak 2  Diogo Jota 2
2 @FPL Matthew -1   GK   Ederson 2  Raya 3
3 Magnus Carlsen -1   MID   Mitoma 5  Martinelli 6

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



10. WHO SHOULD BE TOP?
The Great and The Good - THE (UN)LUCKY LEADERBOARD Gameweek 35

Pos Team (Link to FPL) Manager
Points Goals Assists Bonus Clean Sheets Double-Digit Hauls What If?

Projected +/- Actual Total # Expected # Total # Expected # Total Total First XI Benched GW1 Pts # GW17 Pts #

1 Badgers9 Tom Stephenson 2,302 37 2,339 127 4 119 4 79 13 61 6 257 56 74 2 1,628 9 1,073 2
2 DANIELS XI Harry Daniels 2,295 164 2,459 127 4 111 14 93 1 60 7 271 59 79 3 1,821 1 1,048 5
3 Finncastle Finn Sollie 2,292 106 2,398 135 1 126 1 81 8 58 14 266 54 73 3 1,632 7 963 11
4 Cucurella-ella-ella Andy LTFPL 2,289 55 2,344 125 6 116 5 79 13 58 13 264 58 71 3 1,576 14 1,073 2
5 Eriksen Hag Pras United 2,288 40 2,328 119 12 115 7 81 8 60 8 246 62 68 4 1,666 4 980 10
6 Team Zophar Utkarsh Dalmia 2,284 43 2,327 118 13 116 6 84 5 63 1 241 55 70 3 1,628 9 940 15
7 ƃuᴉʞuᴉɥʇuʍopǝpᴉsdn Ben Crellin 2,284 123 2,406 128 2 121 2 86 3 57 16 265 61 70 3 1,512 16 1,088 1
8 Clichy's Cleansheets Fábio Borges 2,279 67 2,346 121 9 111 16 86 3 58 15 249 56 75 7 1,614 11 1,037 6
9 Cruyff74 Tom Freeman 2,279 64 2,343 123 8 120 3 76 15 59 11 255 58 69 5 1,528 15 1,015 8

10 Trigger Happy AFC @FPL Matthew 2,270 24 2,294 117 15 115 8 81 8 62 3 241 52 67 1 1,586 13 940 15
11 @FPLGeneral Mark McGettigan 2,260 104 2,363 121 9 111 15 83 6 62 4 245 60 70 4 1,632 7 1,072 4
12 Hello, we are a team Joe Lepper 2,257 130 2,387 128 2 113 11 81 8 61 5 260 56 72 3 1,726 3 953 12
13 GEOFFREY Geoff Dance 2,257 -6 2,251 115 16 115 9 76 15 59 10 251 56 64 4 1,637 5 866 17
14 Skonto Rigga Neale Rigg 2,253 68 2,321 114 17 106 18 89 2 62 2 241 56 63 2 1,637 5 1,018 7
15 Sutherns Comfort Mark Sutherns 2,239 -4 2,235 111 18 113 12 73 17 59 12 236 57 63 5 1,592 12 943 14
16 Concrete Boys Suvansh Singh 2,237 -14 2,223 121 9 112 13 72 18 56 17 226 51 64 4 1,454 17 987 9
17 BlackBox XV Az Phillips 2,235 54 2,289 118 13 109 17 82 7 59 9 239 57 67 9 1,398 18 822 18
18 Gunnstein Akselberg Magnus Carlsen 2,179 64 2,243 124 7 114 10 81 8 54 18 230 58 62 2 1,750 2 952 13

The Culprits Living Up To Expectations

Player Gameweek Opposition Projected  Points  +/-

De Bruyne 34 FUL (A), WHU (H) 10.63 0 10.63

Casemiro 22 CRY (H), LEE (H) 7.94 -1 8.94

Cancelo 15 FUL (H) 5.42 -2 7.42

Sterling 19 MCI (H), FUL (A) 8.4 1 7.4

Ederson 34 FUL (A), WHU (H) 8.36 1 7.36

Darwin 2 CRY (H) 5.13 -2 7.13

Laporte 34 FUL (A), WHU (H) 6.93 0 6.93

Rodrigo 22 NFO (A), MUN (A) 6.9 0 6.9

Pope 24 LIV (H) 3.78 -3 6.78

https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/562/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/7000/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/15709/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/1304/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/373/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/1800/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/1955/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/728021/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/964/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/35118/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/39455/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/18625/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/40/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/923/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/116739/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/278/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/5869/event/35
https://fantasy.premierleague.com/entry/5977880/event/35


11. SCOUT REPORT
Key Team & Player Stats Gameweek 35

Goals Imminent - Underperforming Players Last Six Gameweeks Generous Hosts - Goals Conceded (Home)

 Player Goals xG +/- Status*  Ability**  Next Match

  Maddison 1 3.86 2.86 100% 0.79 LIV (H) 4

  Havertz 0 2.36 2.36 100% 1.57 NFO (H) 2

  Willock 1 3.12 2.12 100% 2.38 LEE (A) 2

  Antony 1 2.80 1.80 100% 1.42 WOL (H) 2

  Vardy 2 3.76 1.76 100% 2.13 LIV (H) 4

  March 0 1.67 1.67 100% 1.17 ARS (A) 4

  Mitoma 1 2.62 1.62 100% 0.84 ARS (A) 4

  Buendia 0 1.59 1.59 100% 1.22 TOT (H) 3

  Botman 0 1.47 1.47 100% - LEE (A) 2

  Calvert-Lewin 1 2.44 1.44 100% 2.73 MCI (H) 5

* Status = Chance of playing the next round
** Finishing Ability = The xG required to score one Goal (lower is better). Includes data since the start of 2022/23.

Fantasy Player Stats Terrible Travelers - Goals Conceded (Away)
Fantasy stats for the best performing players, including double-digit hauls and the number of matches in which 
they were awarded Bonus Points.

Pos Player Hauls
Bonus Points Per

Total Points
Matches Total Start Match

1 Haaland 11 16 39 8.2 8.1 259
2 Kane 6 19 42 6.7 6.7 233
3 Salah 9 10 23 6.4 6.2 217
4 Odegaard 9 12 30 6 6 205
5 Martinelli 6 8 18 5.8 5.6 197
6 Rashford 8 9 21 6.1 5.9 196
7 Saka 4 10 19 5.6 5.5 192
8 Toney 5 14 35 5.5 5.5 182
9 De Bruyne 6 12 26 6.6 6 181

10 Trippier 4 15 34 5.2 5.2 178
11 Watkins 3 10 22 4.9 4.8 162
12 Alisson 3 5 13 4.3 4.3 151
13 Raya 3 9 20 4.3 4.3 149
14 Fernandes 5 8 20 4.5 4.5 149


